

You asked:

Please could you supply the following information?

1. Does the hospital/hospitals treat chronic migraine?

Yes.

2. Total number of unique patients treated in the last 12 months for migraine

I can confirm that the Health Board does not centrally record this information. The information you require would be recorded within an individual patient's health record as part of their ongoing care. To provide you with this information, would require a manual trawl and significantly exceed the 18 hours time and £450 cost limit set out within Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act.

3. Total number of unique chronic migraine patients treated in the last 12 months

Please see response to question 2.

4. Does the Health Board actively inject chronic migraine patients (as opposed to sending to another hospital for injections)?

Yes.

5. Total number of chronic migraine patients treated in the last 12 months with the following:

- a. Botulinum Toxin (i.e. Botox, Dysport, Xeomin)**
- b. Ajoovy (Fremanezumab)**
- c. Aimovig (Erenumab)**
- d. Emgality (Galcanezumab)**

Please see response to question 2.